

STAFF REPORT

Title: Ardmore 4-H Beef Club - Resolution No. CRM20230425.1025 Amendment

Meeting Date: June 14, 2022

Executive Summary:

At Council's meeting of April 25, 2023, Council authorized the City to purchase a beef, up to a \$9,000.00 limit (Resolution No. CRM20230425.1025) at the Bonnyville 4-H District Show & Sale.

Attached are the Livestock Purchase Agreements and processing invoices which total \$10,400.25 for the purchase of two (2) cows.

Council will need to amend Resolution No. CRM20230425.1025 for an additional \$1,400.25 towards the purchase of a beef at the Bonnyville 4-H District Show & Sale that was held on June 2, 2023 at the Cold Lake Agricultural Exhibition Grounds. This additional funding would be used towards the processing of the beef.

Background:

At Council's meeting of April 25, 2023, Council authorized the City to purchase a beef, up to a \$9,000.00 limit (Resolution No. CRM20230425.1025). The purchase of two (2) cows at the event ultimately totaled \$8,662.50 and the processing costs totaled \$1,737.75 for a total of \$10,400.25.

Alternatives:

Council may consider the following option:

• That Council amend Resolution No. CRM20230425.1025 for an additional \$1,400.25 towards the purchase a beef at the Bonnyville 4-H District Show & Sale that was held on June 2, 2023 at the Cold Lake Agricultural Exhibition Grounds.

Recommended Action:

That Council amend Resolution No. CRM20230425.1025 as follows:

That Council accept the Ardmore 4-H Beef Club delegation presentation made at the April 11, 2023 regular meeting of Council as information, and authorize the City to purchase a beef, up to a \$9,000.00 *a* \$10,400.25 limit, at the Bonnyville 4-H District Show & Sale being *that was* held on June 2, 2023 at the Cold Lake Agricultural Exhibition Grounds.



Budget Implications (Yes or No): Yes

Submitted by: Kevin Nagoya, Chief Administrative Officer